

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)	Ordinance No.2020-21
)	
COUNTY OF CHESTER)	

AN ORDINANCE TO CREATE THE CHESTER COUNTY RADIO USERS ADVISORY COMMITTEE AND ADOPT ITS ENABLING ACT

WHEREAS Section 4-9-30-(6) of the Code of Laws of South Carolina empowers the County Council "to establish such agencies, departments, boards, commissions and positions in the County as may be necessary and proper to provide services of local concern for public purposes, to prescribe the functions thereof and to regulate, modify, merge or abolish such agencies, departments, boards, commissions and positions..." and

WHEREAS, the Council is further empowered by the provisions of Chapter 9, Subsection (6) of Title 4 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended, to regulate established boards and commissions; and

WHEREAS the County Council has determined that it is necessary to formally establish the Chester County Radio Users Advisory Committee and the methods by which the Committee will exercise its duties and responsibilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL FOR CHESTER COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA, DULY ASSEMBLED THAT THE FOLLOWING ORDINANCE IS HEREBY ADOPTED:

Chester County Council does hereby establish the Chester County Radio Users Advisory Committee, and to adopt the enabling act (Exhibit A) for the Chester County Radio Users Advisory Committee which shall be incorporated into this Ordinance by reference.

This ordinance shall take effect upon adoption by the Chester County Council on the date of the final reading approval.

Ordinance No.2020-21

Enacted this	day of	, 2020.
		CHESTER COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA
		By: K. Shane Stuart, Supervisor, Chester County
[SEAL]		R. Shalle Stuart, Supervisor, ellester county
Attest:		
Ву:		
Karen Lee		
Clerk to County Co	uncil	
Chester County, So	uth Carolina	
First Reading:	June 15 th , 2020	
Second Reading:	July 6 th , 2020	
Public Hearing:	July 20 th , 2020	
Third Reading:	, 202	0